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BUNDABERG DISTRICT 13-19yrs TRIALS – 2019 
 SPORT TEAM BUNDABERG COACH 

BUNDABERG 
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BDSSS 13-19yrs 
TRIAL 
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BDSSS 13-19yrs TRIAL INFORMATION WIDE BAY 
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CRICKET 

Open Boys 
Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 
 Simon Gills – Shalom 

gillss@shalomcollege.com 

Len Kirchner 
St Luke’s 

6/2/2019 
Wednesday 

St Luke’s 
3:45-5:30pm 

Nil 

Bring your own 
Cricket gear (some 

gear may be 
provided) 

Bundaberg 
Feb 21 

14 Boys Noel Stitt - BNSS 

nstit1@eq.edu.au 
Noel Stitt - BNSS 

15 Girls 
Kris Johnson – NBSHS 
kjohn172@eq.edu.au 

Mel Gaston – KSHS 
Mgast6@eq.edu.au 

Kris Johnson’ 
NBSHS 

SOFTBALL 
Open Boys 

Lee-Anne O’Leary 
KSHS 

holea1@eq.edu.au Kyle Mesner – KSHS 

 
Lee-Anne O’Leary 

KSHS 
6/2/2019 

Wednesday 
KSHS 

 4 – 5pm 
Nil 

Students unable 
to attend submit 

details and 
softball history to 

school sport 
coordinator 

Hervey Bay 
Feb 21 

Open Girls 
Di Phillips – Bargara SS 

Dphil39@eq..edu.au 

VOLLEYBALL 

15 Girls Danielle Stranieri – Shalom 
Danielle_Stranieri@shalomcollege.com 

----------- 
Kara Hayden-Brooks 

GGSHS 
6/2/2019 

Wednesday 

Shalom Sports 
Centre 

4 – 5:30pm 
Nil ------- 

North Burnett 
Feb 21 

15 Boys 
Kara Hayden-Brooks – GGSHS 

Khayd19@eq.edu.au 

TENNIS 
Open Boys Brendan Maher – Shalom 

maherb@shalomcollege.com 
----------- Brendan Maher - Shalom 

6/2/2019 
Wednesday 

Shalom Courts 
3:45 – 6:30pm 

$5 
Student names  
to Brendan by  

Monday – Feb 4 

Bundaberg 
Feb 21 

Open Girls 

RUGBY UNION Open Boys 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

michael-parsons@slasmail.com 
Troy Braund – Shalom 

Troy_braund@shalomcollege.com 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

6/2/2019 
Wednesday 

St Luke’s 
Back Oval 

4-5pm 

Own 
strapping 

tape if 
needed  

Playing gear: 
Boots, shorts, 
socks, headgear 
mouthguards etc 
Permission slips 
and waterbottle  

North Burnett 
Feb 21 

AFL 

15 Boys 
Ryan Collins – St Luke’s 

ryan-collins@slasmail.com  Ryan Collins - SLAS 
6/2/2019 

Wednesday 

3:30pm – 4:30pm 

ATW AFL 
Grounds 

Nil  

------- 
Bundaberg 

Feb 21 
15 Girls 

Phil Moller – NBSHS 
Pmoll5@eq.edu.au 

Kylie Giles – Shalom 
Kylie_Giles@shalomcollege.com 

Phil Moller – NBSHS Nil 

GOLF 
Open Boys Dave Lester – KSHS 

Dlest8@eq.edu.au 
----------- Dave Lester - KSHS  

Students selected by nomination and handicap. 
Nomination Forms must be emailed to Dave 

Lester – KSHS by Wednesday Feb 6  

North Burnett 
Feb 21 Open Girls 

 


